- 237-

Chapter 6 Experimental

0.0502mmol) were each dissolved in OMF (2.5mL). 0.5mL of each palladium

solution was then combined with O.55mL of each phosphine solution to give a

1.05mL solution of each catalyst combination. I mL of each catalyst solution was

then added reaction vials as follows: Al Pd(OAc)2IPPh3; A2 PdCh(MeCN)21 PPh3;

A3 [PdCl(C3Hs)hIPPh3; A4 Pd2dba3lPPh3; AS Pd(PPh3)4; B 1 Pd(OAch/P(p-C6H4Fh;

B2 PdCh(MeCNhl P(P-C6H4F)3; B3 [PdCI(C3HS)hl P(P-C6H4F)3; B4 Pd2dba31 P(p­

C6~F)3; B5 Pd(PPh3)41 P(P-C6H4F)3; CI Pd(OAc)2/dppp; C2 PdCh(MeCN)21 dppp;

C3 [PdCl(C3Hs)hl dppp; C4 Pd2dba31 dppp; C5 Pd(PPh3)41 dppp; D I

Pd(OAc)2/IMes'HCI; D2 PdCh(MeCN)21 IMes'HCI; D3 [PdCI(C3HS)hl IMes'HCI;

04 Pd2dba31 IMes'HCI; 05 Pd(PPh3)41 IMes·HCI. Finally, 4-bromo-acetophenone

(0.417g, 2.09mmol) was dissolved in DMF (10.5mL) and O.5mL of the resulting

solution (0.200M, 0.0998mmol) was added to each reaction vial. The reactions were

then heated at 120°C for 24 hours. After the reaction solutions had cooled and settled

O.tmL of each was removed and diluted with MeOH (O.4mL) before being analysed

by LCIMS as before.

Pd(OAch PdCh(MeCN)l APC dimer Pdldba3 Pd(PPh3)4 t
PPh3 1.26 2.48 0.71 1.26 1.35 (8) 7.06

P(P-C6H4Fh 1.53 0.48 0.82 1.52 1.65 6.00
Dppp(b) 2.52 2.73 0.89 1.34 1.81 9.30

IMes' HCI(b) 2.15 2.19 1.88 0.22 0.98 7.42

t 7.47 7.87 4.30 4.35 5.79

(aJ No extra PPh3 co-catalyst was added

Cross-coupling using Pd(OAch/PPh3, catalvst (Figure 4.721

Powdered potassium fluoride (0.0906, t.56mmol) was added to a solution of

dichlorotolylgermane 50 (0.1 109, 0.257mmol) dissolved in DMF (lmL), and then

stirred at rt for 3 hours.

Palladium(II) acetate (0.0079g, 0.0351 mmol) and triphenylphosphine (0.0165g,

0.0629mmol) were dissolved in OMF (1.5mL) and stirred at rt for 1 hour. 1 mL of the

resulting catalyst solution was then added to the solution of hydrolysed

chlorogermane, along with 4-bromobenzophenone (0.0414g, 0.208mmol). The